After considering 

the applicant’s representation and the materials available on record, the DA 

passed order dated 28.7.2008 holding Articles I to IV of the charges as fully 

proved against the applicant, and imposing on applicant “the penalty of 

recovery of Rs.2,08,000/- (Rupees two lac eight thousand) from his pay at 

5                                                        OA 1315/13 

Page 5 of 25 

the rate of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) per month from his pay and the

[...]

the department on different post and hazardous financial 
position in present days which compel to take lenient view 
towards his family survivor is hereby order to recover the 
amount Rs.274597.00 in 54 (fifty-four) instalments of 
Rs.5000.00 five thousand each and last instalment No.55 of 
Rs.4597.00 (Four thousand five hundred Ninety Seven) from 
his pay and to stop his next one increment for 3 (three) years 
with cumulative effects.”  

3.6  Being aggrieved by the above punishment order dated 

19.2.2010, the applicant made an appeal on 15.3.2010.  

3.7  While the applicant’s appeal dated 15.3.2010 remained pending